IEC 61347-2-13:2014+A1
IEC 61347-1:2015+A1
See Test Report for National Differences
DE　2-035491
2022-04-14 Dipl.-Ing. Univ. S. O. Steinke
CTF Stage 1
LED Driver
001CN22WQ7V
Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
Center, Tong'an District, Xiamen, 361100 Fujian, P.R. China
No. 4, Tongfu Road, Tong'an Industrial
Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
No. 4, Tongfu Road, Tong'an Industrial
Center, Tong'an District, Xiamen, 361100 Fujian, P.R. China
Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
Center, Tong'an District, Xiamen, 361100 Fujian, P.R. China
No. 4, Tongfu Road, Tong'an Industrial
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystr. 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Germany
Phone + 49 221 806-1371
Fax   + 49 221 806-3935
Mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com
Web : www.tuv.com
I/P: 220-240Vac, 50/60Hz 1) 0.05A; 2) 0.07A;, 3) 0.08A;
O/P: Refer to Page 2,3,4,5 of 5 of this certificate.
Built-in type; SELV; Constant current; Ta 60°C, Tc: 85°C,
IP65
AcTEC, POWERLED
1) MINI-4-xxx, 2) MINI-6-yyy, 3) MINI-10-zzz
(xxx = 200-700; yyy = 160-700; zzz = 260-700)
For model differences, refer to the test report.
DE 2-035491
Page 2 of 5
No Model No. Output voltage （Vdc）Output current （mA） Max. Output power (W)
1 MINI-4-200 10-20 200 4
2 MINI-4-210 10-19 210 4
3 MINI-4-220 9-18 220 4
4 MINI-4-230 9-17 230 4
5 MINI-4-240 8-17 240 4
6 MINI-4-250 8-16 250 4
7 MINI-4-260 8-15 260 4
8 MINI-4-270 7-15 270 4
9 MINI-4-280 7-14 280 4
10 MINI-4-290 7-14 290 4
11 MINI-4-300 7-14 300 4
12 MINI-4-310 6-13 310 4
13 MINI-4-320 6-13 320 4
14 MINI-4-330 6-12 330 4
15 MINI-4-340 6-12 340 4
16 MINI-4-350 6-12 350 4
17 MINI-4-360 6-11 360 4
18 MINI-4-370 5-11 370 4
19 MINI-4-380 5-11 380 4
20 MINI-4-390 5-10 390 4
21 MINI-4-400 5-10 400 4
22 MINI-4-410 5-10 410 4
23 MINI-4-420 5-10 420 4
24 MINI-4-430 5-9 430 4
25 MINI-4-440 5-9 440 4
26 MINI-4-450 4-9 450 4
27 MINI-4-460 4-9 460 4
28 MINI-4-470 4-9 470 4
29 MINI-4-480 4-9 480 4
30 MINI-4-490 4-8 490 4
31 MINI-4-500 4-8 500 4
32 MINI-4-510 4-8 510 4
33 MINI-4-520 4-8 520 4
34 MINI-4-530 4-8 530 4
35 MINI-4-540 4-7 540 4
36 MINI-4-550 4-7 550 4
37 MINI-4-560 4-7 560 4
38 MINI-4-570 4-7 570 4
39 MINI-4-580 3-7 580 4
40 MINI-4-590 3-7 590 4
2022-04-14 Dipl.-Ing. Univ. S. O. Steinke
DE 2-035491
Page 3 of 5
No Model No. Output voltage （Vdc）Output current （mA） Max. Output power (W)
41 MINI-4-600 3-7 600 4
42 MINI-4-610 3-7 610 4
43 MINI-4-620 3-6 620 4
44 MINI-4-630 3-6 630 4
45 MINI-4-640 3-6 640 4
46 MINI-4-650 3-6 650 4
47 MINI-4-660 3-6 660 4
48 MINI-4-670 3-6 670 4
49 MINI-4-680 3-6 680 4
50 MINI-4-690 3-6 690 4
51 MINI-4-700 2.5-6 700 4
52 MINI-6-160 19-38 160 6
53 MINI-6-170 18-35 170 6
54 MINI-6-180 17-33 180 6
55 MINI-6-190 16-32 190 6
56 MINI-6-200 15-30 200 6
57 MINI-6-210 14-29 210 6
58 MINI-6-220 14-27 220 6
59 MINI-6-230 13-26 230 6
60 MINI-6-240 13-25 240 6
61 MINI-6-250 12-24 250 6
62 MINI-6-260 12-23 260 6
63 MINI-6-270 11-22 270 6
64 MINI-6-280 11-21 280 6
65 MINI-6-290 10-21 290 6
66 MINI-6-300 10-20 300 6
67 MINI-6-310 10-19 310 6
68 MINI-6-320 9-19 320 6
69 MINI-6-330 9-18 330 6
70 MINI-6-340 9-18 340 6
71 MINI-6-350 9-17 350 6
72 MINI-6-360 8-17 360 6
73 MINI-6-370 8-16 370 6
74 MINI-6-380 8-16 380 6
75 MINI-6-390 8-15 390 6
76 MINI-6-400 8-15 400 6
77 MINI-6-410 7-15 410 6
78 MINI-6-420 7-14 420 6
79 MINI-6-430 7-14 430 6
80 MINI-6-440 7-14 440 6
2022-04-14 Dipl.-Ing. Univ. S. O. Steinke
DE 2-035491
Page 4 of 5
No Model No. Output voltage （Vdc）Output current （mA） Max. Output power (W)
81 MINI-6-450 7-13 450 6
82 MINI-6-460 7-13 460 6
83 MINI-6-470 6-13 470 6
84 MINI-6-480 6-13 480 6
85 MINI-6-490 6-12 490 6
86 MINI-6-500 6-12 500 6
87 MINI-6-510 6-12 510 6
88 MINI-6-520 6-12 520 6
89 MINI-6-530 6-11 530 6
90 MINI-6-540 6-11 540 6
91 MINI-6-550 5-11 550 6
92 MINI-6-560 5-11 560 6
93 MINI-6-570 5-11 570 6
94 MINI-6-580 5-10 580 6
95 MINI-6-590 5-10 590 6
96 MINI-6-600 5-10 600 6
97 MINI-6-610 5-10 610 6
98 MINI-6-620 5-10 620 6
99 MINI-6-630 5-10 630 6
100 MINI-6-640 5-9 640 6
101 MINI-6-650 5-9 650 6
102 MINI-6-660 5-9 660 6
103 MINI-6-670 4-9 670 6
104 MINI-6-680 4-9 680 6
105 MINI-6-690 4-9 690 6
106 MINI-6-700 4-9 700 6
107 MINI-10-260 20-40 260 10
108 MINI-10-270 19-37 270 10
109 MINI-10-280 18-36 280 10
110 MINI-10-290 17-34 290 10
111 MINI-10-300 17-34 300 10
112 MINI-10-310 16-32 310 10
113 MINI-10-320 16-31 320 10
114 MINI-10-330 15-30 330 10
115 MINI-10-340 15-29 340 10
116 MINI-10-350 15-29 350 10
117 MINI-10-360 14-28 360 10
118 MINI-10-370 14-27 370 10
119 MINI-10-380 13-26 380 10
120 MINI-10-390 13-26 390 10
2022-04-14 Dipl.-Ing. Univ. S. O. Steinke
DE 2-035491
Page 5 of 5
No Model No. Output voltage （Vdc）Output current （mA） Max. Output power (W)
121 MINI-10-400 13-25 400 10
122 MINI-10-410 12-24 410 10
123 MINI-10-420 12-24 420 10
124 MINI-10-430 12-23 430 10
125 MINI-10-440 11-23 440 10
126 MINI-10-450 11-22 450 10
127 MINI-10-460 11-22 460 10
128 MINI-10-470 11-21 470 10
129 MINI-10-480 10-21 480 10
130 MINI-10-490 10-20 490 10
131 MINI-10-500 10-20 500 10
132 MINI-10-510 10-20 510 10
133 MINI-10-520 10-19 520 10
134 MINI-10-530 9-19 530 10
135 MINI-10-540 9-19 540 10
136 MINI-10-550 9-18 550 10
137 MINI-10-560 9-18 560 10
138 MINI-10-570 9-18 570 10
139 MINI-10-580 9-17 580 10
140 MINI-10-590 8-17 590 10
141 MINI-10-600 8-17 600 10
142 MINI-10-610 8-16 610 10
143 MINI-10-620 8-16 620 10
144 MINI-10-630 8-16 630 10
145 MINI-10-640 8-16 640 10
146 MINI-10-650 8-15 650 10
147 MINI-10-660 8-15 660 10
148 MINI-10-670 7-15 670 10
149 MINI-10-680 7-15 680 10
150 MINI-10-690 8-15 690 10
151 MINI-10-700 8-15 700 10
2022-04-14 Dipl.-Ing. Univ. S. O. Steinke